In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

Snales) Rules 201570 Notice of statement of affairs

Inselvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

<

[

14

=

-

g *A73CALNV*

A09 07/04/2018 #318
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number = Filling in this form
pany W |? ’? ’T’T ’7 ’T ’? Piease complete in typescript or in
Company name in full { FC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Robert
Surname Day
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber{ Rcbert Day and Company Limited
Street | The OId Library
| The Walk
Post town 1 Winslow
County/Region 1 Buckingham
Postcode { M WFI??’?’T’T
Country
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) Lee James @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Cotton another liguidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number ’ Robert Day and Company Limited @ Other liquidator
Use this section 1o tell us about
Street ‘ The Old Library another liguidator.
' The Walk

Post town ‘ Winslow
County/Region ‘ Buckingham

o k[1]s [3[A[4

Country f

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

oz [l [i[olils

—
o

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence 7

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

/ )
X 0 //!/ / gc)w( X

Signature date

s [olw [zfol1s

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Comparnies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Rcbert Day and Company Limited

Address

Post town

County/Region

e T T T

[ Country

|DX

Teiephone

0845 226 7331

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

FC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of
FC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED

on the 22 March 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resoiution for
winding up

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name: FRASER MARTIN CULLEN
Signed: %"_—"/

Dated: 22 March 2018




" A - Summary of Assets

Uncharged Assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

y A

Date: 22 March 2018

Book
Value

Estimated to
Realise

£

Nil




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) Nil
£ Nil
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- Employees ~ Arrears of Pay Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors Nil
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable Nil
{to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders Nil
£
Debts secured by floating charges l Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after filoating charges Nil
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down) 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors Nit
Unsecured non-preferential claims £ (30,000)
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable ’ Nil
(brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (30,000)
Issued and called up capital _ (100)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members | (30,100)

Signature %w Date: 22 March 2018




8102 Ydien ZZ ajeq - “\ amneudig

00°000'02 8NS ZON Wweybumon ‘piojBplig 1seps ‘peoy Asaqv 001 ua|InD N 4 W
00'008'% DHS v L3 Uopuot ‘Heyps Aele] “auenbg epeue) g d Yueg JASH
ZZ) 863N
00°000'€ auA]-uodn-a)iseaman ‘uojuaqbuoT ‘malp yed uoluag ‘NHDI | sWosN) g anuaasy WH
00°008°Z MLS ZLMW S8ufay LI ‘anuaAy JaYtep "8snoH Sd9 949D
3
3 uanlb Joypals 1gep jo {opoojsod yym) wewes 1o
Aunoas Jo anjep Aunoas ajeq Aq piay Ajunoas Aue Jo s|ieleq unowy ssaIppy 10}Ipald Jo aWwepN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod sy) ul Apadoud
JBA0 BN JO uonuala) DuiWIeD SIONpaId pue s9dIASS 1o spoob jJo Aiddns syl Jo aoueape ul pied sjunowe Bulwie siswo)sno
pue sjuawaaibe afes |euolpuod 1o Buises| |1a)eyd ‘aseysind-ally Japun $10)ipaid AJjuspl pue SI0)pald ||e apn|dul }SNW NOA :8J0N

sioupaln Auedwon
g




8102 HOXVYN 22 :91eq

ainjeubis

001 00l ji-Ake]l
SRS PRNPQ L 00 ANS ZON pJojbpLg 1sap ‘peoy £aqqy 001 us|inD utJep Jasel
(3) anjep | pley saseys
pIay saJeys Jo sjeeq| |eulLION 10 'ON {epoojsod yum) sseippy Japioysleys Jo awepN

sJapjoyareys Auedwon




